

18	RESERVES EXCLUDING REVALUATION RESERVES (AS PER BALANCE SHEET) OF PREVIOUS ACCOUNTING YEAR	495.59	495.59	247.01	495.59	8.07	495.59
19	BASIC AND DILUTED EPS FOR THE PERIOD FOR THE YEAR TO DATE AND FOR THE PREVIOUS YEAR (NOT TO BE ANNUALISED)						
	- BASIC EPS	0.27	0.22	0.18	0.27	0.18	0.75
	- DILUTED EPS	0.27	0.22	0.18	0.27	0.18	0.75
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
	Public shareholding						
1	- NUMBER OF SHARES	1,49,60,374	1,49,60,374	6179924.00	1,49,60,374	6179924	14960374
	- PERCENTAGE SHAREHOLDING	42.15	42.15	66.89	42.15	66.89	42.15
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding						
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non- Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	2,05,28,726	2,05,28,726	3059176	2,05,28,726	3059176	20528726
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	57.85%	57.85%	33.11%	57.85%	29.30%	33.11
	PARTICULARS - 30.09.2013						
B	INVESTORS COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0.00					
	Received during the quarter	0.00					
	Disposed of during the quarter	0.00					
	Remaing unresolved at the end of the quarter	0.00					

- 1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-Nov-2013.
- 2 The company has one reportable segment i.e Technology
- 3 Previous period figures have been reworked , regrouped , rearranged and reclassified wherever necessary , to make them comparable with current period.
- 4 The increase in revenue in this quarter is due to KPT project

PLACE : HYDERABAD

DATE : 14.11.2013

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Niranjan Chintam

DIRECTOR